Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 4/27/2017

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ARNOLD MAGNETIC)	
TECHNOLOGIES,)	
Petitioner,)	
v.)	PCB 2016-097
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	(Water – Permit Appeal)
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To:

Kathryn Pamenter	Bradley P. Halloran
Office of the Attorney General	Hearing Officer
69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800	Illinois Pollution Control Board
Chicago, IL 60602	James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500
KPamenter@atg.state.il.us	100 W. Randolph Street
	Chicago, IL 60601
	Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the attached Arnold Magnetic Technologies' Waiver of Decision Deadline, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Dated: April 27, 2017

ARNOLD MAGNETIC TECHNOLOGIES

By: /s/ Susan M. Franzetti

Susan M. Franzetti NIJMAN FRANZETTI LLP 10 South LaSalle Street Suite 3600 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 251-5590

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 4/27/2017

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ARNOLD MAGNETIC)	
TECHNOLOGIES,)	
Petitioner,)	
V.)	PCB 2016-097
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	(Water – Permit Appeal)
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

Petitioner, Arnold Magnetic Technologies, by and through its attorney, Susan M. Franzetti, waives the Board's statutory decision deadline in this matter to October 5, 2017.

Dated: April 27, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

ARNOLD MAGNETIC TECHNOLOGIES

/s/ Susan M. Franzetti

Susan M. Franzetti Nijman Franzetti LLP 10 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 3600 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 251-5590 <u>sf@nijmanfranzetti.com</u>

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 4/27/2017

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that I have served the attached Arnold Magnetic Technologies' Waiver of Decision Deadline via U.S. Postal Service by First Class Mail, postage prepaid, upon the following persons:

Kathryn Pamenter Office of the Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, IL 60601

Dated: April 27, 2017

/s/ Susan M. Franzetti

Susan M. Franzetti Nijman Franzetti LLP 10 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 3600 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 251-5590 <u>sf@nijmanfranzetti.com</u>